RESOLUTION 2009-92

WHEREAS, the Nassau County Impact Fee Ordinance Fund will receive a transfer from the General and Building Department Funds representing the 10% Administration Fee refunded to Yulee Professional Plaza in March 2009. Yulee Professional Plaza originally paid impact fee (building permit # B07-20761) in November 2007, administrative fee paid to Clerk and Building Department in December 2007. Clerk returned excess budget in October 2008 to the General Fund.

WHEREAS, this revenue was not anticipated in the 2008/2009 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 27th day of April , 2009 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE

41197519-381010 IMPRF	Transfer In-General Fund	\$ 218
41197519-381450 IMPRF	Transfer In-Building Fund	218
41153521-381010 IMPRF	Transfer In-General Fund	141
41153521-381450 IMPRF	Transfer In-Building Fund	141
41153522-381010 IMPRF	Transfer In-General Fund	114
41153522-381450 IMPRF	Transfer In-Building Fund	114
41153541-381010 IMPRF	Transfer In-General Fund	844
41153541-381450 IMPRF	Transfer In-Building Fund	 844
		\$ 2,634

APPROPRIATION

OLIMATION		
41197519-549405 IMPRF	Refund Prior Year Revenue	\$ 436
41153521-549405 IMPRF	Refund Prior Year Revenue	282
41153522-549405 IMPRF	Refund Prior Year Revenue	228
41153541-549405 IMPRF	Refund Prior Year Revenue	 1,688
		\$ 2,634

ADOPTED this 27th day of April

ATTEST:

CHAIRN